

 ♀ Head Office: 72-B, Industrial Area Kot Lakhpat Lahore - 54770, Pakistan.
NTN: 5281459-9 STRN: Registered
▲ 042-1111-TREET (87338) 圖 042-35114127
☎ info@treetbatteries.com ④ www.daewoobattery.com

Date: November 21, 2024

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session on FY 2023-2024 of Treet Battery Limited

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 5.7.3 of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Regulations, a corporate briefing session of Treet Battery Limited is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 26, 2024. The session will provide shareholders, investors and analysts with an overview of the Company's financial performance during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2024, along with insights into its future outlook.

The session will be conducted both in person at Mövenpick Hotel, Club Road, Civil Lines, Karachi, Sindh, Pakistan, and via a video link for remote participation.

Corporate flyer containing session details along with zoom link is attached herewith.

You may please inform TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

For and on behalf of Treet Battery Limited

Taimoor Vakil Malik Company Secretary









Corporate Briefing Session FY 23-24 in Collaboration with



Join us for an insightful session as we present key updates and future strategies to our valued stakeholders

You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session of Treet Battery Limited (TBL) where the Company's senior management will discuss its financial performance and future outlook. The discussion will be followed by a Q&A session.

Date: Tuesday, 26th November, 2024 **Time:** 3 - 5pm

Physical Venue Details

Venue: Mövenpick Hotel Karachi <u>Click link for directions</u> **Address:** Movenpick, Club Rd, Civil Lines, Karachi, Sindh 75530, Pakistan

Zoom Meeting Details

Link: https://app.zoom.us/wc/join <u>Click link to join</u> Meeting ID: 899 7088 2029 Passcode: 278866

Speakers:

Mansoor Murad, Group Chief Financial Officer Khurram Iqbal, Chief Financial Officer

For queries contact:

Topline Securities

Name: Sunny Kumar Tel:+92-21 35303330-2 Ext-133 Email: sunny@topline.com.pk